Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offee

			Attorney Docket No. 113781								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yoshihiro SASAKI Minoru YOSHIMURA Q-19-02	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJITSU TEN LIMITED 1-2-28, GOSHO-DORI, HYOGO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO, JAPAN								
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?									
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No								
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
		Security Agreement									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: September 13, 2002									
4.	Α.		ication, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 13</u> ,								
	<u>200</u>	10246764									
	B.	10246764 Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>134604</u>)								
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411										
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

09/25/2002 AMMED1 00000032 10246704

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013310 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshihiro	SASAKI	(5)	
(1.0)	. T	(2)	Minoru YO	SHIMURA	(6)	
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of	(3)			(7)	
	Inventor(s)					8)	
(0)						sum of one dolla ions paid to each to assign, and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJITSU	TEN LIMITE	O		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-2-28,	Gosho-dori,	, Hyogo-ku	, Kobe-shi, Hyo	go, Japan
/11\	Topont Timbisi	KIIOW	ni ds			ignee) the entirs of America as in all application in a continuations, suit, extensions, by be granted on	
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	VEHICL	E DOOR LOCK	APPARATUS	5	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	·					
	cation Number	(Cas	e No	113781)		
		for pate	which the	undersigned United Stat	has (have	e) executed an a	pplication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	_					
(13)	Alternative	(12)					
	Alternative Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. appl	lication Ser	rial Numbe	r	
	applications						
interthere going which Converto oh to the converto of the converto on the convertor of the convertor on the convertor of the convert	1) The undersigne ication and any con to execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigne reference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigne may be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigne assignee. 5) The undersigne be assignee. 5) The undersigne be assignee. 5) The undersigne may and all Let be a continued interest, continued interest, any agreem of the undersignee interest here execute, any agreem of the undersignee is assignment any formula assignment any formula decimal such assignment any formula decimal with the rules assignment. In witness where	d agree dece with inted d agree, in on of d agree reis ed her ters in uin and heen to de dece en ters de ters	ee(s) to elared condithe Assigned connection Industriate(s) to possessioned connection ee(s) to possessioned connection patents of the condition confliction confl	xecute all perning this mee in every xecute all property erform all xamination (zize(s) and the United enants that and that he ct herewith. So the firm cation which states Pate	papers ned application way posson apers and ms or properties of a grant of a grant of a grant of the has (they of OLIFF he may be not and Trans to the has of the has (they are they are the they are the are they are the	cessary in connection or continuation of continuation of the conti	ction with any on or division and are recordation or recordation or or division or division or recordation or division or divi
	signed name(s).						
Date	September 13,2002 September 13,2002	lame c	of Inventor	- Maying	11.12 21)arah	(SEAL)
	N						
	N						
Date	N	lame o	of Inventor	r			(SEAL)
Date	N	lame c	of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	lame o	of Inventor	c			(SEAL)
	N						(SEAL)
	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Cons The at least two wit) a Notary Public ner, then it sho	: if within the ould be signed
Date		Witne	ss				

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013310 FRAME: 0893